

P.O. 29906
15 F

CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

P. O. Box 1449
1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Phone: 281-633-7510
Fax: 281-342-7366
Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

PROJECT: West Bellfort Paving & Drainage Improvements

(name, address): FBC Mobility #731

Limits: Martinez Street to FM 1464

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5

DATE: 07/02/2010

PROJECT NUMBER: 731

CONTRACT FOR: Paving & Drainage

CONTRACT DATE: 3/30/2009

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 29906

CONTRACTOR: Jerry L Berry

(name, address): Durwood Greene Construction Company

PO Box 1338

Stafford, Texas 77497

The contract is changed as follows:

1. Additional Quantities & New Items for Drainage, Paving, & Water EXHIBIT "A" \$ 106,361.92

TOTAL \$ 106,361.92

See attached documentation for details

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum) \$ 4,293,222.30

Net change by previously authorized Change orders \$ 497,355.70

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was \$ 4,790,578.00

The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of \$ 106,361.92

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be \$ 4,896,939.92

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 0 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is (changed) (unchanged)
to

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering

Louis E. Hood, P.E.

P. O. Box 1449

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

CONTRACTOR

Durwood Greene Construction Co.

Stephen Maynard

P.O. Box 1338

Stafford, Texas 77497

Fort Bend County Judge

Honorable Robert E. Hebert

301 Jackson St., #719

Richmond, Texas 77469

By:

(signature)

By:

(signature)

By:

(signature)

DATE:

July 07, 2010

DATE:

07-02-10

DATE:

7-13-10

7-14-10 copy received

EXHIBIT A

CHANGE ORDER NO. 5**WEST BELLFORT @ FM 1464**PAVING SECTION

3A	REM & DISP OF EXIST SIGNS & MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	LS	1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
14	3" THICK HMHL ASPHALT CONCRETE (SURFACE)	SY	22.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
24A	REMOVE 24" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	84.00	\$3.75	\$315.00
24B	INSTALL 24" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	158.00	\$7.00	\$1,106.00
24C	INSTALL 4" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	880.00	\$0.60	\$528.00
25	STOP SIGN	EA	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
27	MISCELLANEOUS SIGNS	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
27A	FLAGS & MOUNT	EA	8.00	\$85.00	\$680.00
27B	ALWAYS PLAQUES	EA	6.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
27C	CROSS TRAFFIC DOES NOT STOP PLAQUES	EA	3.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
33A	ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$2,743.00	<u>\$2,743.00</u>
TOTAL					\$11,842.00

MARTINEZPAVING SECTION

9	MILL & REMOVE EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	89.00	7.00	\$623.00
28	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
18	<u>DRAINAGE SECTION</u> 18" RCP, CEMENT STAB SAND BED & BKFL	LF	55.00	35.00	<u>\$1,925.00</u>
TOTAL					\$3,298.00

OLD RICHMOND

<u>PAVING SECTION</u>				
15	4.5" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	74.00	30.00
				\$2,220.00
27A	INSTALL EXIST CROSS TRAFFIC DOES NOT STOP PLAQUES	EA	2.00	25.00
				\$50.00
<u>DRAINAGE SECTION</u>				
21	CONVERT 'E' INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	EA	1.00	1,500.00
				\$1,500.00
23A	CONVERT 'E' INLET TO AREA INLET	EA	1.00	2,200.00
				<u>\$2,200.00</u>
	TOTAL			\$5,970.00

PARK AREA

<u>PAVING SECTION</u>				
6	INSTALL 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	620.00	17.00
				10,540.00
6A	MATERIAL CREDIT FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	620.00	(2.25)
				(1,395.00)
<u>DRAINAGE SECTION</u>				
23A	CONVERT 'E' INLET TO AREA INLET	EA	1.00	2,200.00
				<u>\$2,200.00</u>
	TOTAL			\$11,345.00

BOSS GASTON

<u>PAVING SECTION</u>				
3A	REM & DISP OF EXIST SIGNS & MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	LS	1.00	\$150.00
				\$150.00
9	MILL & REMOVE EXIST ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	318.00	7.00
				\$2,226.00
13	9.5" THICK COMPACTED ASPHALT BASE	SY	220.00	\$28.00
				\$6,160.00
14	3" THICK HMHL ASPHALT CONCRETE (SURFACE)	SY	318.00	\$10.00
				\$3,180.00
15	4.5" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	48.00	30.00
				\$1,440.00
<u>DRAINAGE SECTION</u>				
15	24" RCP, CEMENT STAB SAND BED & BKFL	LF	95.00	50.00
				\$4,750.00
35	CLEAN EXISTING DITCH	LF	34.00	5.00
				\$170.00

39	CONNECT NEW 24" RCP TO EXISTING INLET	EA	2.00	400.00	<u>800.00</u>
TOTAL					\$18,876.00

EAST OF BOSS GASTON

<u>PAVING SECTION</u>					
27	MISCELLANEOUS SIGNS	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
<u>DRAINAGE SECTION</u>					
23A	MODIFY 'A' INLET , ADD ADDITIONAL 12" PIPE AND CONSTRUCT SECONDARY INLET STRUCTURE	EA	1.00	3,500.00	<u>\$3,500.00</u>
TOTAL					\$5,100.00

ENNIS

<u>WATER SECTION</u>					
20A	WATER VALVE ADJUSTMENT	EA	1.00	\$650.00	<u>\$650.00</u>
TOTAL					\$650.00

SAM BROOKINS

<u>DRAINAGE SECTION</u>					
15	24" RCP, CEMENT STAB SAND BED & BKFL	LF	41.00	50.00	\$2,050.00
18	18" RCP, CEMENT STAB SAND BED & BKFL	LF	72.00	35.00	\$2,520.00
23A	ADJUST 'E' INLET	EA	1.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
35	CLEAN EXISTING DITCH	LF	595.00	5.00	\$2,975.00
39A	CONNECT NEW 24" RCP TO EXISTING PIPE	EA	1.00	400.00	400.00
<u>PAVING SECTION</u>					
1A	REM & DISP OF TREES	LS	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
7	SAWCUT EXIST ASPHALT & CONCRETE PAVING	LF	76.00	\$8.00	\$608.00
9	MILL & REMOVE EXIST ASPHALT PAVING	SY	986.00	\$7.00	\$6,902.00

10	EXCAVATION	CY	96.00	\$3.55	\$340.80
11	LIME HYDRATED, TYPE B SLURRY (7%)	TON	2.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
12	PLACE LIME MANIPULATE & COMPACT 8" SUBGRADE	SY	109.00	\$1.10	\$119.90
13	9.5" THICK COMPACTED ASPHALT BASE	SY	109.00	\$28.00	\$3,052.00
14A	2" THICK HMHL ASPHALT CONCRETE (SURFACE)	SY	986.00	\$6.67	\$6,576.62
14B	2" THICK HMHL ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	160.00	\$6.67	\$1,067.20
24A	INSTALL 4" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	224.00	\$0.60	\$134.40
23	<u>WATER SECTION</u> RELOCATE WATER SERVICE (LONG)	EA	2.00	850.00	<u>1,700.00</u>
TOTAL					\$31,415.92

SECOND STREET

15	<u>DRAINAGE SECTION</u> 24" RCP, CEMENT STAB SAND BED & BKFL	LF	36.00	50.00	\$1,800.00
23A	CONVERT 'E' INLET TO AREA INLET	EA	1.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00
39A	CONNECT NEW 24" RCP TO EXISTING INLET	EA	1.00	<u>400.00</u>	
TOTAL					\$4,400.00

DETENTION POND

13	<u>DRAINAGE SECTION</u> 30" ASPHALT COATED CMP	LF	26.00	55.00	\$1,430.00
16	24" ASPALT COATED CMP	LF	36.00	44.00	\$1,584.00
30	5" THICK CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	SY	142.00	45.00	<u>6,390.00</u>
TOTAL					\$9,404.00

EXTRA WORK @ SPRINT LEFT TURN LANE

WATER SECTION

1	8" PVC WATER LINE				
		LF	103.00	17.00	\$1,751.00
21	REMOVE EXIST WATER LINE	LF	110.00	11.00	\$1,210.00
22	CONNECT TO 8" WATER LINE	EA	1.00	1,100.00	<u>\$1,100.00</u>
TOTAL					\$4,061.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

\$106,361.92